ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ☒	Date of Request: 9/3/2021 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	ment, Inc. for \$5,000,000 and for five years to provide On-Cal
3. Requesting Agency: Technology Services	
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Sean Greer	Name: Joe Saporito
Email: sean.greer@denvergov.org	Email: joseph.saporito@denvergov.org
City Network provides connectivity, transport for data, wireless,	that provides services to all City sites (50 agencies (250 sites)). The video and voice (including a clustered Cisco Call Manager for IF and products. The City also maintains internal data centers, providing
	SL, and Metro Optical Ethernet. It operates 24x7x365 and carries a c and cloud applications, as well as life safety and physical security
	ed Advanced Network Management who will act as a partner that able to work on and install all Cisco products and related services
 Examples would be: Architecture, design for cisco networking, server, storage Major upgrades to the voice system supporting the city ca Upgrade planning assistance for compatibility across all control of datacenter services Staff augmentation Architecture, Design, and Implementation of Virtual Services 	all centers (i.e. 311 and DHS) and 911 services ity infrastructure

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 1039 Date Entered: _____

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accor	npanying Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**
	Key Contract Terms	
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property):
Professional Services contract exceeding \$	500,000	
Vendor/Contractor Name: Advanced Network M	anagement, Inc.	
Contract control number: TECHS-202159478		
Location: Citywide		
Is this a new contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	No If yes, how many?
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts 8/1/2021 - 8/1/2026 Duration: 5 years Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, ame	·	
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
\$5,000,000	N/A	\$5,000,000
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
8/1/2021 - 8/1/2026	N/A	N/A
Scope of work: Vendor will provide technical resources on an on-ca Was this contractor selected by competitive proc Has this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: Technology Services Operational	ess? Yes If not	r, why not?
s this contract subject to: W/MBE DB		CDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, de		s): N/A
TYTHO ATC THE SUBCORN ACTORS TO THIS COURT ACT: 1N/.	a.	
To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 1039	Date 1	Entered:

City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Steve Hahn

7. City Council District: N/A - Citywide

6.